

**BILL OF QUANTITIES - ST ANNES, PIER LINK (Revision B - Reduced Scheme)**

**Clifton Drive, St Annes Road West, South Promenade - St Annes**

<u>ITEM</u>	<u>DESCRIPTION</u>	<u>QUANTITY</u>	<u>UNIT</u>	<u>RATE</u>	<u>TOTAL</u>
<b>SERIES 100 - PRELIMINARIES</b>					
100.1	Traffic Management + Welfare / Site Accomodation	1	Item	£10,000.00	£10,000.00
<b>SERIES 200 - SITE CLEARANCE</b>					
200.1	Take up or down and dispose precast concrete kerbing	156	m	£6.45	£1,006.20
200.2	Take up or down and dispose sign pole upto 150mm dia		no	£21.00	£0.00
200.3	Take up and set aside litter bins		no	£20.00	£0.00
200.4	Take up and dispose Bollards		no	£21.50	£0.00
200.5	Electrical disconnection Of Sign		no	£250.00	£0.00
<b>SERIES 500 - DRAINAGE</b>					
500.1	Complete gully class D400/G1 cover & frame, 500 x 350 clear opening		no	£472.48	£0.00
500.2	Connection of 150mm dia pipe to existing 225mm dia pipe, depth ne 3m		no	£74.78	£0.00
500.3	Raise the level of existing Manhole cover not exceeding 150mm in footway		no	£88.24	£0.00
500.4	Raise the level of existing Single BT cover & frame not exceeding 150mm in	7	no	£86.00	£602.00
500.4	Raise the level of existing Double BT cover & frame not exceeding 150mm in	9	no	£146.00	£1,314.00
500.4	Raise the level of existing Triple BT cover & frame not exceeding 150mm in	2	no	£163.00	£326.00
500.5	Raise the level of existing SV cover not exceeding 150mm in footway	26	no	£38.00	£988.00
<b>SERIES 600 - EARTHWORKS</b>					
600.1	Excavation of Unacceptable Material Class U1/U2	265	m3	£27.50	£7,287.50
600.2	EO for excavation in flexible footway	110	m3	£6.21	£683.10
600.3	Disposal of unacceptable material class U1	265	m3	£25.00	£6,625.00
600.4	Completion of formation	1050	m2	£0.55	£577.50
<b>SERIES 1100 - KERBING AND PAVED AREAS</b>					
1100.1	Marshalls Tegular Paving: 120,160 & 240mm, 80mm thick. Colour special mix of all 5 colours. 320mm wide stretcher course laid throughout footways to all edges, inspection covers, grills etc.	625	m2	£68.45	£42,781.25
1100.2	Cobble paving (nominal size 250x200x250)	98	m2	£125.00	£12,250.00
1100.3	Natural Stone Paving: Marshalls Cromwell diamond sawn finish. 600, 450 & 300mm Gauge. Lengths 300min to 600mm and 65mm thick(exact specification to be determined)	300	m2	£200.00	£60,000.00
1100.3A	Artistic Yorkstone (600x600x65)	24	No	£250.00	£6,000.00
1100.4	Granite Tactile paving at crossing points (Red blister 24m2, Yellow blister 12m2, grey blister 6m2 amd red corduroy 4m2)	42	m2	£155.00	£6,510.00
1100.5	PCC Kerb Half Batter Kerbs laid straight or to a radius greater than or equal to 12m. 145mm x 255mm	112	m	£27.50	£3,080.00
1100.6	PCC Kerbs half batter laid to a radius less than 12m. 125mm x 255mm	16	m	£26.00	£416.00
1100.7	PCC edgings 150x125	16	m	£25.25	£404.00
1100.8	Transition kerbs	12	pair	£55.00	£660.00
1100.9	Granular Sub Base Type 1	235	m3	£38.00	£8,930.00
1100.10	Yorkstone separation / delineation strip (200x lentgh x65) specitication to match existing and proposed Yorkstone paving	14	m2	£200.00	£2,800.00
1100.11	Reclaimed stone sets as separation / delineation strips (stored in FBC lown Hall rear car park)	23.5	m2	£30.00	£705.00

SERIES 1200 - SIGNING AND ROADMARKINGS

1200.1 Thermoplastic road markings	1 item	£600.00	£600.00
1200.3 Bollards (specification to be advised)	no	£300.00	£0.00
1200.4 Bollards (relocated )	no	£150.00	£0.00

SERIES 1300 - STREET LIGHTING AND ELECTRICAL WORKS

1300.1 Uplighters in footway	21 no
1300.2 Feeder Pillar / electrical works fro uplighters	2 item
1300.3 Ducting for uplighters	1 item

SERIES 3000 - LANDSCAPE & ECOLOGY

Semi Mature trees - Rootball 20-25cm Ht 6m - exact specices to be specified,			
3000.1 Including tree pit, irrigation, Root space system, Grille, Guying, root barrier	17 no	£700.00	£11,900.00
3000.2 Topsoil in planting beds to BS3882	25 m3	£72.44	£1,811.00
3000.3 Bark Mulch to planting beds	2.5 m3	£78.25	£195.63

SERIES 9999 - PROVISIONAL ITEMS

9999.1 Decorguard type 3 railing	24 m	£235.00	£5,640.00
----------------------------------	------	---------	-----------

TOTAL			<u>£194,092.18</u>
-------	--	--	--------------------

10% Contingencies			£19,409.22
-------------------	--	--	------------

Total Works Cost			<u>£213,501.39</u>
------------------	--	--	--------------------

Capital Overheads @14%			£29,890.19
Supervision @10%			£21,350.14

Total Scheme Cost			<u>£264,741.73</u>
-------------------	--	--	--------------------